



MAG 1 3 1978
DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP.
GITY OF PORTLAND.

GFTT X 76 7032 1217 COASS 21 ST FOR 248 1. A'E

			FOR PERMIT	PERM.
[建刻	B.G.C.A. Ut E GR			
CA119	B.O C.A. TEPE O	· CONSTRUCTION	0172	MAR 2.
ZONING	LOCATION	PORTL	AND, MAINE, March 1	
The unders	igned hereby applies f	or a permit to erect, alte		stall the following building, struc-
				and B.C.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordina	nce of the City of Por	tland with plans and spec	cifications, if any, submitted her	rewith and the following specifica
HONS:				
1 Owner's na	ime and address Ge	etty.Oil.Co	same	Fire District #1 #2 [] Telephone . 7: 9- 8518
2 Lessee's na 3. Contractor'	me and adddress 's name and address	Erskine Constr	,-1634 Broadway So	Ponthphone 773-4004
				No. of sheets
-	_			No. families
				Roofing
-	s on same lot			Fee \$ 60.00
			GENERAL DESCRIPTION	·
This application		<i>@ 775-</i> 5451	OLIVERAL DESCRIPTION	•
		Ext. 234	o install f,xxxxxx	6,000 gal. jasoline
Garage		t	anks as per plans,	1 sheet of plans.
Masonry Bldg		t	o remove 3 - 3,000 ame location.	
Metal Bldg .		2	diffe Tocacton.	Stamp of Special Conditions
Demolitions . Change of Use				
Other				
	PPLICANT: Separate	permits are required by	the installers and subcontract	ors of heating, olumbing, electri-
		MIT IS TO BE ISSUED	TO 1 2 3 4	
		DETAILS O	F NEW WORK	
Is any plumbin	ng involved in this wor	ka	Is any electrical work involve	ed in this work?
ls connection t	to be made to public so	ewer?	If not, what is proposed for	sewage?
-			Form notice sent?	
				point of roof
			. solid or filled land?	
	undation		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
ama or root.			=	odlar
		ise per fw	Roof covering	o:llar
No of chimne	ys Mat	ise per fc erial of chimneys	Roof covering	oellar
No of chimne Framing Lumi	eys Mat ber—Kind	ise per fc	Roof covering Kind of lining Corner posts	o:llar
No of chimne Framing Lumb Size Girder Studs (outside	eys Mat ber—Kind Colun Colun walls and carrying p	ise per fc	Roof covering Kind of lining Kind of Corner posts Size	of heat
No of chimne Framing Lumb Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and	eys Mat ber—Kind Colun Colun walls and carrying p i rafters: 1st fk	ise per fc	Roof covering	of heat
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente	ber—Kind	ise per fc	Roof covering	of heat fuel Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum	eys Mat ber—Kind Colun e walls and carrying p i rafters: 1st fic rs: 1st fic n *pan: 1st fic	ise per fc	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd	of heat
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by	eys Mat ber—Kind Colum e walls and carrying p d rafters: 1st flo rs: 1st flo n span: 1st flo unding with masonry s	ise per fc erial of chimneys Dressed or full size? nns under girders partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd 3rd 3rd GARAGE	of heat fuel Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof roof
No of chimne Framing Luml Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story be	ber—Kind	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad ad 3rd 3rd 3rd GARAGE modated number commer	of heat fuel fuel Sills Max on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height?
No of chimne Framing Luml Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story be	eys Mat ber—Kind Colun e walls and carrying p i rafters: 1st fic rs: 1st fic n *pan: 1st fic unding with masonry v accommodated on san ile repairing be done	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad ad 3rd 3rd 3rd GARAGE modated number commer as to cars habitually stored in the	of heat fuel Sills Max on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height?
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automoby APPROVAIN BUILDING I	eys Mat ber—Kind Colun e walls and carrying p i rafters: 1st fic rs: 1st fic unding with masonry walls with masonry walls are done 7: NSPECTION—PLAN	ise per fc erial of chimneys Dressed or full size? nns under girders partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Size Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd ad 3rd GARAGE modated number commer is to cars habitually stored in th	of heat fuel Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height? cial cars to be accommodated e proposed building?
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automoby APPROVAIN BUILDING I	eys Mat ber—Kind Colun e walls and carrying p i rafters: 1st fic rs: 1st fic unding with masonry walls with masonry walls are done 7: NSPECTION—PLAN	ise per fc erial of chimneys Dressed or full size? nns under girders partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd Mad Mad GARAGE Immodated Immod	of heat furl Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height? cial cars to be accommodated of proposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street?
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automobi APPROVATO BUILDING I ZONING BUILDING O	eys Mat ber—Kind Column walls and carrying principle in a pan: 1st flow in a pa	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd Mand GARAGE modated number commer sto cars habitually stored in the MISCE Will work require disturbing	of heat furl Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height? cial cars to be accommodated of proposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street?
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automoby APPROVATA BUILDING I ZONING BUILDING Q Fire Dept :	walls and carrying principles wills and carrying principles. Ist flow the pan: Ist f	ise per fc erial of chimneys Dressed or full size? nns under girders partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd Mand GARAGE modated number commer sto cars habitually stored in the MISCE Will work require disturbing	of heat furl Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height? cial cars to be accommodated of proposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street?
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automobit APPROVAL SUILDING BUILDING GFire Dept : 24 Health Dept.:	eys	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd ad 3rd GARAGE modated number commer to cars habitually stored in the MISCE Will work require disturbing Will there be in charge of the to see a at the State and Ci are observed?	of heat fuel Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , height? cial cars to be accommodated , or opposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street? e above work a person competent ty requirements pertaining thereto
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automobit APPROVAL SUILDING BUILDING GFire Dept : 24 Health Dept.:	eys	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd ad 3rd GARAGE modated number commer to cars habitually stored in the MISCE Will work require disturbing Will there be in charge of the to see a at the State and Ci are observed?	of heat fuel Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , height? cial cars to be accommodated , or opposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street? e above work a person competent ty requirements pertaining thereto
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automobit APPROVAL SUILDING BUILDING GFire Dept : 24 Health Dept.:	eys	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Corner posts Size Bridging in every floor and ad 3rd ad 3rd GARAGE modated number commer to cars habitually stored in the MISCE Will work require disturbing Will there be in charge of the to see a at the State and Ci are observed?	of heat fuel Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. , roof , roof , roof , height? cial cars to be accommodated , or opposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street? e above work a person competent ty requirements pertaining thereto
No of chimne Framing Lumi Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and On cente Maximum If one story by No. cars now Will automobit APPROVAL SUILDING BUILDING GFire Dept : 24 Health Dept.:	eys	ise per fc Pressed or full size? Inns under girders Partitions) 2x4-16" O. Coor	Roof covering of lining Kind of Corner posts Size But Brakine Size Briskine Size Size Briskine Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Siz	of heat furl Sills Max. on centers flat roof span over 8 feet. roof roof height? cial cars to be accommodated of proposed building? LLANEOUS of any tree on a public street?

NOTES Stated Excessão F.

ELV

Zn 3n 3n 2m 2m

ym & Pas Pr. Ev. St. N.E.

SOLIAN ST

....

CONGERTS 27.

RECEIVED

SEP 26 1977 DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

GETTY 3/5 1032 1217 CONGANTS ST. PORTLAND, ME

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau subject 1217 Congress Street

DATE 9/27/77

Approval for installation of an underground propane tank is given subject to the requirements of NFPA #58, Division II, Section 2.6 items F & C.

,

ÆÐ. AL		01.			
B.O.C.A. USE GRO	OUP	ON FOR PE		PERMIT ISSUED	
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF	CONSTRUCTIO	· * ·	(IXh.)	CED GO	
ZONING LOCATION	POR	TLAND, MAINE,	Sept. 26, 19	CITY of PORTLAND	
To we DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & The undersigned hereby implies for	INSPECTION SE	ERVICES POUTLAND		CITY of PORTLAND	
The undersigned hereby applies for ture, equipment or change use in according	A	, venture, p	VIALINE		
ture, equipment or change use in according Ordinance of the City of Portla	dance with the Lan	vs of the State of Maine	, the Portland B.O.C.	A. Building Code and	
non.	send to Get	tv OII X++"\ti"	orgined nercouth and	the following specifica	
1 Owners name and address	t.	<u></u>	Fire Di	striat #1 ==	
2 Lessee's name and adddress	erry off Co	27 R Main S	t. So. PortTele	phone 2518	
Contractor's name and addesses	7	*******	···· I ele	nhone	
4 Architect . Proposed use of building	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pecifications	Plans	phone	
East use			No.	families	
No stories	TT		· · · · · · · No.	families	
Other buildings on same lot	••••••	••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. This application is for:	••••	G 771	Fe	o \$3.00	
	775-5451				
Dwelling E	Ext. 234	To install un	derground pro	pane gas tar	
Masonry Bldg		4,000 gal. ta of plans.	nk, as per pl	ans. 1 sheet	
Metal Bldg.			Seeming 6.0	• • •	
Alterations Demolitions			Stamp of Spe	ecial Conditions	
Change of Use					
Other NOTE TO APPLICANT. 6					
NOTE 10 APPLICANT: Separate pern cal and mechanicals.	nits are required by	y the installers and sub	contractors of heating	3, plumbing, electri-	
PERMIT I	S TO BE ISSUED		□ 4□	2	
		Other:			
Is any plumbing involved in this work?		F NEW WORK			
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tanl, notice been sent?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Is any electrical work	involved in this work	?	
a 1143 Septic Idni, notice heen cant?		proposi	cu for sewage?		
J.Ec. Holl denth		Programme to II	uguest point of roof		
material of foundation			····· cann or	rock?	
Matain 1			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Dres	sed or full aims	3	read of neat	· · · fuel	
Columns	1	out of the pi	Uala	ille	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor	is) 2x4-16" O. C.	Bridging in every floci	and flat roof span c	over 8 feet.	
Ist floor					
Maximum span: 1st fleor, 2nd, 3rd, roof					
	T77 4		· · · · · · · · height?	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
No. cars now accommodated on same but	4. 1	ARAGE			
Will autor robile repairing be done other the	an minor repairs t	o cars habitually stored	in the proposed build	commodated	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAN		Mi	SCELLANFOUR		
		Will work require distur	bing of any tree on a	public street?	
Fire t CODE: O.K.	91-01-	Will there be in charge of			
Health Dent.:		mer me ottete alle	d City requirements r	erson competent	
Others.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
		Cetter Detty Of	1.10		
Type Name of a	boveWE.	Butler	Phone #		
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	·· — ••	Other	······ 1 [2] 2	3 0 4 0	
		and Add-		• • • • • • • • • • • •	

NOTES

1 7 Congress Street

March 11, 1970

cc to: Erskine Construction Company 1634 Broadway, So. Fortland

Getty Oil Company R. 27 Hain Street South Portland Gentlemen:

Permit to change the existing 6 foot diameter sign to a 3.7% x 8.2% rectangular sign at the above named location is being issued subject to the following Building Code requirements:

It is understood that the new sign will be located in the same spot as the existing sign, and it is further understood that this sign will not project over any cf your property lines. If this sign should project over the property line you would be required to apply for a new permit and this will have to be applied for by a bonded sign hanger.

Very truly yours,

dwin W. Locke, Jr. Plan Examiner, II

EWL:m

.

1/20



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Clau of B	Lilding or Type of Stru	cture Letysui	nea sir:		- 1210
	Portland, M	aine, sile	9, 1970	CITY . t ?	~ • • •
To he INSPECTOR OF	-				म्याम्याग्री
The undersigned her in accordance with the Law specifications, fany, submi	eby applics for a permit to s of the State of Maine to the herewith and the follo	o erect alter repu. he Builling Cod owing specificatio	e and Zoning Ordina ons:	ince of the City of Entlan	nd, plans and
Location 1217 Congres	ss Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Within Fire Li	mits? Dist.	No
Owner's name and address					
Lessee's i ame and address Contractor's name and ad-	·			Telephone	
Contractor's name and ad-	dress Erskine Cons	truction co.	, 1634 broeonā	Telephone	
Archite t Proposed use of building _	rificiting constant and a constant 	Specification	ons Plan	is yesNoof	sheets I
Last us-					
MaterialNo.					
Other buildings on same lo				M statisfication and the supplier of the 10 point of the same	
Estimated cost \$	AMERICA PRINCIPAL AND			Fee \$	2.00
	General 1	Description o	i New Work		
	ting "Flying A" siget in diameter as groundation				gn
It is understood that this pe the name of the heating contr Is any plumbing involved	pactor. PERMIT 10 De in this work?	BE ISSUED 2 etails of New Is an	TO Getty Oi Work y electrical work inv	l Co., rolved in this work?	Apparatables "village de diser adm
Is connection to be made					
Has septic tank notice bee					
Height average grade to to					
Size, front dep					
Material of Louisdation					
	Rise per foot				
No. of chimneys		ys of lin	ing I	Kind of heat	fuel
Framing Lumber-Kinc				ts Sills .	
Size Girder					
Suds (outside walls and o					
Joists and rafters:				, roof	
On centers:			•	, roof	
Maximum span:				, roof	
If one stony building with	masonry walls, thickness	ss of walls?		height?	
		If a Garas	ze.		
No. cars now accommodat	ed on same lot, to h	•	•	nercial cars to be accoun	modated
Will automobile repairing					
		٦	***	44	
ROVEL: E	COUNT IN		1/3150	ellaneous	
1203 3/11/20	count Issued with Me	Will work re	equire disturbing of	any tree on a public stre	tet?
		~will there	De in charge of the	above work . person o	competent to
	r special control of the control of	see that the	e State and City	requirements pertaining	thereto are
Minutes residence quadrant surface processing and continues	STOREST PRODUCTION OF MY AND THE STOREST	observed 1.	certy 0	il Co.	
				, /	
INSPECTION COSY	ar a Barr	•	11. T. C	- k	

Main tenunca Lupervisor

NOTES Cert. of Occupancy issued nepn. cosing-in

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

				Permit N	.571	65
				Issued 2	/13/	168
To the City Ele	ctric an, Portla	nd, Maine:	Portland, Ma	nine S-B	,	, 19 6
The underst tric current, in a and the followin	igned hereby approximately app	oplies for a per a the laws of N: ist be complete if y o . / c Apartments	ely filled out — 1	Number of	ne City of	ting elec- Portland,
	Cable Cable Cable Cable Cated Cable Cated Cable	Added Added (Oil) (Oil) (Oil) (No. of Row Watts Watts Watts Watts (No. of Row (No. of Row) (No. of Row)	P. Amps No. Motors No. Motors oms) Branc	Plug Molding (No. Plug Control Lighting (No. No. of Wires) Total No. Meters Volts Phase Phase Phase d Feeds (Size and Signs (No. Ut) Inspection	Size Starter H.P. H.P. No.)	•
		DO NOT WRITE	BELOW THIS LINE			
ERVICE ISITS: 1		METER		GROUND		
. 7 EMARKS:	2 8	3 9	10	5 11	6 12	
203			INSPECTED BY	Ja H	atr.	

LOCATION Congress ST. 1217
INSPECTION DATE 9/16/68
WORK COMPLETED 9/16/6, 8
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS
REMARKS:

TOTAL NO. INSPEC

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING	
l to 30 Outlets (including switches)	\$ 2.00
	3.00
Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet (including switches) (Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).	.05
SERVICES	; }
Sin _b 'e Phase Three Phase	2.00
MOTORS	±.00
Not exceeding 50 H.P.	3.00
Over 50 H.P.	4.00
HEATING UNITS Domestic (Oil)	2.00
Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (Each Room)	4.00
APPLIANCES Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dishwashers, etc. — Fach Unit	3
TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit) Service. Single Phase	3
Service, Three Phase	2.00
Wiring, 1-50 Outlets	1.00
Wiring, each additional outlet over 50 Circuses, Carnivale, Fairs, etc.	.02
MISCELLANEOUS	

_
a
•
دو
~
0
-
_



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION COMPLAINT

Date Received 5-25-13

Location 1217 Congress 5t. Use of Building Garage-Filling Station
Owner's name and address Gotty OII. Telephone
Tenant's name and address. Telephone
Description:

NOTES:
Selling used cars---
6-27-73 Talked to opertor and he said he was only doing small repair
work for a use car dealer.

A.F.- 1217 Congress Street

A.F. 1086 Forest Avenue

July 3, 1968

Gett: 011 Company R. 27 Main Street So. Fortland

Gentlemen:

Permit to charge front of existing service stations and their style of roof as per plan filed with the application is being issued subject to the following building Code restrictions:

- 1. The brick venser will need to be tied to the wood framing by metal wall ties spaced not more than 16 inches on centers at every fifth course of brick. Ties shall be crimped or corrugated galvanized metal weighing 46 pounds per thousand for a 7/8 inch wide galvanized metal weighing 46 pounds per thousand for a 7/8 inch wide ties, 7 inches long or the 22 gauge tie of the same size. Use of two ties rested one on top of the other at each location is required. ties nested one on top of the other at each location is required. Single ties of 16 gauge may be used.
- 2. The plot plan shows installation of new light fixtures at the existing pumps and on existing poles in front of the service station; these are excluded from these permits. If it is desired to station; these are excluded from these permits it will be necessary install any new sign or any new lighting fixtures it will be necessary install any new sign or any new lighting fixtures it will be necessary to apply for a parmit with plans showing these changes.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan doule Deputy birector of Enilding Inspection

153 t**m**

R5 RESIDENCE ZONE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

PERMIT ISSUED JUL 5 1968

A Table		INTERPRETATION IN TERMS
TATIS VO	Portland, Maine, July 5, 1968	CITY of PORTLANI
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILD	INGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
in accordance with the Laws of the S	lies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the follow State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of with and the following specifications:	the Chy of 1 ornana, promound
1977 Congress Street	et. Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and address G	etty Cil Co., 27 Main St., So. Portland	Telephone772-4018
Owner's name and address		Telephone
Lessee's name and address	not let	Telephone
A 1. *** = **	Specifications Plans	No. of sheets . =
D Chailding	Service Station	No. iamiles
Troposed use of buriaring manner.	11	No. families
Material con block No. stories.	HeatStyle of roof	Koonng
Other buildings on same lot		Fee S 4.00
Estimated cost \$ 7000.	,	ree S
	Coneral Description of New Work	

To change front of building and style of roof as per plan

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO homers Details of New Work _____Is any electrical work involved in this work? ____ Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? ______ If not, what is proposed for sewage? _____ Has septic tank notice been sent? ______Form notice sent? _____ Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of roof ... No. of chimneys ______ Kind of heat _____ fuel _____ ____; Dressed or full size?_____ Corner posts _____ Sills _____ Framing Lumber-Kind Size Girder _____ Size ____ Size ____ Max. on centers _____ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor....., 2nd..., 3rd, roof Joists and rafters: 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd...., oof ... On centers: 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd, roof ... Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_____ If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommodated..... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous APPROVED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no O.K. - 7/3/68 - allan W/ letter Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ______/es Getty Gil Co. Signature of owner By: Ungle a Junt for Engine INSPECTION COPY

NOTES 9-5-68 Camplefol as plan.	Permit No. Colling Congress of Date of permit by School Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice
	•
	

•

EI : LUNE

PERMIT ISSUED 1

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure Sign

TATIST	Portland, Maine,	Ocother 24, 1967	CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	LDINCS, PORTLAND, MAI	NE	
The undersigned hereby agin accordance with the Laws of the specifications, if any, submitted had Location 1213 Congress S	opplies for a permit to erect of the State of Maine, the Builerewith and the following street	alter repair demolish install the foll ding Code and Zoning Ordinance pecifications: Within Fire Limit	owing building structure equipment e of the City of Portland, plans and s? Dist. No
- mail o manno mada addi cas	······································	les I/ Main Street, So.	Port Til
bessee a name and address	***************************************		T 1 1
contractor's name and address	me ve Erskine, 21	Bishop Ave., So. Port.	Telephone <u>1/2 - 70 04</u> No. of sheets
rroposed use of billiding			NI C " STD PLAN
-as(use			N- 6 F122
viateriai	s	Style of roof	Roofing
Estimated cost \$	***		
	General Descri	ption of New Work	Fee \$2_00
To change face of si internal lightin	ign from metal to p ng - as per plan	lastic - same size and a	sign to have

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparotus which is to be taken out separately by and in

]	Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in	this work?	Is any electrical world involved to discuss the
	hante sewett	If not what as proposed for several
rate septic tank noace been	sent?	Form notice sent?
B average grade to tol	J 01 plate	
orze, none deptr	1No. sto	riessolid or filled land?
material of foundation	***************************************	Thickness ton bettem
1 1114 O1 1001	Kise per toot	Roof covering
- c.	Material of chim	nevs of lining yes a co
0		Tull Size? Corner posts
	Columns under gi	dersSize
- swas (outside wans and ca)	rying partitions) 2x	4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fact
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd , 3rd , roof , roof
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
Maximum span:	1st floor	
If one story building with m	asonry walls, thickn	ess of walls?height?
No. cars now accommodated	on same lot to	If a Garage
Will automobile repairing be	done other than mi	be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
		nor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVED:		Miscellaneous
D.E.	82	Will work require disturbing of any tree on 3 public street? no
	***************************************	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
***************************************	***************************************	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
***************************************	······································	observed? <u>yes</u> Tide Water Oil Co.
CS 301		

NOTES Final Notif. Cert. of Occupancy issued Form Check Notice

Inq: 1213 Congress Street

Oct. 18, 1967

4. J. Erskine 24 Eishop Avenue South Fortland

Dear Mr. Erskine:

Regarding your inquiry for replacing the existing 6' stationary pole sign for the Tide Water Oil Company at the above is located in a R. Business Zone which prohibits detached and

From the attached detail sheet we note the sign is to be supported by a 4" L.H. steel pipe 11' high, with a concrete base of at least 4' because of frost action.

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Seekins Deputy Director Euilding & Inspection Services

ALS:m

TELEPHONE 772-7004

MAURICE ERSKINE

OIL EQUIPMENT SERVICE

24 BISHOP AVENUE

SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPT. BUILDING INSPECTION

PORTLAND MATNE

ATT. MR. MAYBERRY

B-1

DEAR SIR:

Regarding our tel. conversation of 9/27/67,

regarding the proposed replacement of a sign at TIDE WATER OIL

service station at GONGRESS & BOLTON STS, PORTLAND MAINE.

What they wish to do is replace the present 6 ft. stationary

sign, with a rotating sign.

I am attaching a plan of the sign which they wish to use, this sign would not over hang the side walk more than your rulings permit. 5RASTHESAMCS/CM

I would appreciate any comments on this you may give me. Please give me a call?

I AM SINCERELY YOURS

24 BISHOP AVE

SOPORTL ND MAINE

12/3 Compacts

SEP 28 1967
CITY OF BORTLAND

May 14, 1965

Tidewater Oil Co. 660 Madison Ave. New York 21, N. Y.

cc: Bob & Lew Ashe Flying A Service 1217 Congress Street

Centlenen:

Enclosed please find copy of the decision of the Board of Appeals relating to your request to permit use of portion of service station premises at 1213-1221 Congress Street for display and sale

It will be noted that this appeal was denied.

Very truly yours,

h Enclosure (1)

Robert W. Donovan Assistant Corpor

Counsel

Wenud 5/13/65

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

Paril 15 2 4/21/6

VARIANCE APPEAL

Tidewater oil Co., owner of property at 123-1221 Congress Street under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully metitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: use of portion of service station premises at the above location for display and sale of used cars. This pensit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the sale of automobiles is not an allowable use under the provisions of Section 8-A-8 applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which the property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be intrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

ridewater Oil Co. ..
By: In large

4 DD DI T 4 4 4

APPELLANT

DECISION

After public hearing held hay 13, 1965, the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above conditions do FOT exist with respect to this property and that a variance should hot he granted in this case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Mr. 24 Alla Walter R. Doss
1205 Congress Street
Portland Mine May 12, 1965

At Dear ser.

At become of the nectors of thereofer

and street and definite protect against

many strong and these exception

that we may have been been the conditions

excelling from the transfer on extent

and we were much against

and was sured and the secretary

and may be change of fature owner

and may be change of fature owner

and may by change of fature owner

and owner of the fature of the fature owner

and owner of the fature of the fature owner

and of the fature of the fature owner

and of the fature of the fature owner

and of the fature of the fature of the fature owner

and of the fature of the fature of the fature owner

and of the fature of the fature of the fature owner

and of the fature of the

CITY OF PORTLAIL, HAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 3, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Laine, on Thursday, May 13, 1965, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Fidewater Oil Co. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit use of portion of service station premises at 1213-1221 Congress Street for uisplay and sale of used cars.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoming Ordinance because the sale of automobiles is not an allowable use under the provision of Section 8-A-8 applying to the B-I Business Zone in which the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance reme be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or reighborhood wall not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Orginance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G.Hinckley

Chairman

Dear Mr. Hinckley

h

Regards the above mentioned matter. I will not be able to attend the hearing on this matter as I will be working at that time. I would like to make it known that I am not in favor of this exception to the Zoning Ordinance. I feel that this business is not needed in this neighborhood. As this is primarily a residential zone I would like to have it stay this way. There are sufficient places not too far distance which already offer this service.

Sincerely

Forger Cabana

BOGER Echusetts Ave

Portland, Maine

m.r.=1213-1.21 Congress St., corner of colton St.

April 8, 1965

Sob & Lew Arbe Flying a service 1217 Congress Street

ec to: Tidenater nearly Jo.,
66. adison ve., her York, 21, 8.Y.
65 to: Josporation counsel

Centlement

of service station premises at the above named location for display and sale of used cars are not issuade under the Loning Ordinance because the sale of automobiles is not an allocable use under the provisions of Lection 6-A-3 applying to the B-1 Susiness Lone in which the property is located.

e understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you should come to this office to file the appeal on forms which are available nere. The appeal will need to be made out in the made of and signed by the actual owner of the property.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

M:CLA

CITY OF PORTLAIL, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 3, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 13, 1965, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Pidewater Oil Co. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit use of portion of service station premises at 1213-1221 Congress Street for display and sale of used cars.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the sale of automobiles is not an allowable use under the provision of Section & & 8 applying to the B-I Business Zone in which the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24, of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G.Hinckley

Chairman

'n

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF AFFEALS

Hay 4, 1965

Tidewater Oil Co. 660 Hadison Ave, New York 21, N. Y.

cc: Tidenater (il Co. R. 27 Hain St. So. Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, May 13, 1965 at 4:00 P.M.

to hear your appeal under the Zorine Ordinance.

Please he present or represented at this hearing in support of this appeal.

> BOARD OF APPEALS Franklin G. Hinckley Chairman

CITY OF PORTLAID, HAIRE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 3, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Jouncil Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 13, 1965, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Tidewater Oil Co. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit use of portion of service station premises at 1213-1221 Congress Street for display and sale of used cars.

This remain is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the sale of automobiles is not an allowable use under the provision of Section 8-A-8 applying to the B-I Business Zone in which the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G.Hinckley

Chairman

affect 1213-121 Bogress H -4/13/65 Allas 186- D- " Shut Instead Essessone Brake Lingen St. 186-78-189-180 - Proseachuselle and Me Litney ave. Davis 38 (2-13 / Frances M. - Douglas ill Just Il Signed Il 190-0-15 near 30 Davis St. - Da is in Mobitiney are {1-47 / Frais 161-27 Congress & {1173-126, 186,-C-49 new 15 Whitney are. 1172-1266 Just. ill many world Oolten M. {1-55 } 78-C-18 new 43 Daugher Al massachusetts and [1-57 2-60 V Daugher St {17-83 / 190 - B-26 near 1220 Congress de. Lewelf St (1-31)

ST. C.

A COL

4/13 30 Republic 13-18: 1 Congress St Congres 2+- 1173-1261 John R & Ig. . Maaralian. W. N. & Fillian m Chaplin 1171-13 1175272 Calef sic 20. 12 16 20 State St Vente Consing 1113-67 1189-91 1173-95 1197-51 Heren wie Y Race Bartaruf 2 15 Naturon Willy My Tide at the Market of Japane 435 Lt Alm ET La the Barbara J Francis 1235 First Bryon P.C. B. F. D. - Fryon Baruck Windegen + 1205-11 1:13-21 1229-1235 123541 1:47-53 1172-1246 1175 in g dt Ida & + Ella ja Cufo men gu 1.68.06 Light WX Januar Brige Sist & Syrie The Kenzy Part Former Jac 55 cawach, it 1176 78 1182-84 1186 Cong st 1116 45 Per ith 14 Change to guing 1190-92 12 15 Coug 21 1194-12-12 P1815 Cang 126-24 1041 Wark are R 1228-30 5 . Lyciton & 1232 1) devallet 1236-40 1746-5-1: 6 & Cong St 1618-61 Walter R. Jasz 1266

2/ Ratto St- 1-55 Ledewater to to con (60 Holison ac muly of 1-13 15-17 Car rice Braga a 5 Kertlen 7 arthur & Letoner ラムー 35 Kalten LA Costara 4 Hadley 21-35 51. Herra 1.07+ 37-9 Franch & Frugherty 41-3 4" KNE- de-たんせん いしい 40-7 Dulle Witharin Elitatall 396 etanting 49-57 Vieta >+ Backer > Kane 52.5 2-5% Francis " Vann Francis on 20 Belle in 1618 20.2 56 ENTER Maierin a + Shwiey Michael 14.29 and Exchant of like in 30 Estowet 23-30 36 1. 376 3:-42 Hours IL O+ aber /B' new G 42 11 44-8 Front & Evelyn in Jakery 5-2 Parton 50-2 546 Word charlette Pour 1-17 duh. 1-5 9 Massa are Mayor Efatava 7-5 Heraldfin + Margaret on Barker Josephini C+ helm & Vantar 24 Jane 74 11-12 19 Mass are 15-17 15-11 25 Mars Ca Go P & Marga et a Reach hum 25 61 jes har St 29 Elwith & Stronge gr Those + Pattyn a lei Kuth & Vilal. Curing En HAM 3/-3 35 Mars The 3(-1 39 May ave 34-41 45 .. 425 John 10 Files 1 57

7 suchetts Inc 2.60 3/ 2-6: dul Record & Camer & Capenter 6-18 anilla + La verie di insta Li, + islina Deux. " 12-14 15 Months 16-18 211 24=6 Une Et Vacani 2 de marine 30 Mar- aw 30 31 11 2 Occ Colo T + Joven Gach Les 32-if 36-8 Relpho go diene E Brieft Win 2 de to de la la force 2 - 11 40-2 47 Mars arc 44.8 5.2 11 50.2 50 ma 12 The 57-6 42 Newholt adell Breneard Wanglas it - 17-63 23 Dondan or Egetern Reel alite for, " have 17-15 Clyde W + Gren of & Souther on the Wayne Chellette 21.3 SIC IT (N 3:-4/ 45 NO.444 B 43.5 belien 7 Whelette R Edgen I Holaday a abden C 2.9 min in 14 475 19 Fite treeth of C+ Helen C Grandon (3 Filand 59-63 Harit & Francia I Frienan Lugue & Strancia I Frienan Lugue & Strancia I full Kall & & Raber Ven ike en Rutt & Statute 61-67 3 Formto.tt 69.71 75 20 4 (2. SA 112-6 79 10-96 mary K Leuton 31 miller 1 1 10-12 16 mg - 10 - 150 Jahrah E M. Writech 14-16 Ervan W+ Haya: it Buribel C. 2 chourach R-20 go W+ area & O' France 5 4 . 224 for F Hourington dut 12-32 40-6

j. n

Gragla . - 8 1 10-76 48.50 duch 5' Hordenft Continued to Cook Lace

Son It Helen In Bring

Class Conley

Charles Herrard Harri

alkent I + Kethlun Outlette 524 55 58 Excele 66 South of 60 Jest Anda Rilling Bullette.

Jest Anda Rilling Re Woven

Jest Andream Fre Woven

Ogatha Fre. 62 20-6 26 fo C4 Sterfland St PNEZ 163 which are 91-2 96 Dancis 24-1-13 1: 65 Parg. 26 1-5 Walter R de so 2-11 · Jon J+ Nyvette Dryle 13-15 Port Dermense n Scalin 2-26 2018 Rose Sylvester 204 ges T Bryd 18 Fauri CT 2 2 Dancin At Sewell St 1-31 duh 1-7 11-31 clas g Rogery 10-12 14-16 24 Level St Blanche H Var Blarcom R-DI John PH Temple V-Rabinson 27 Levall it matthew & Leonard 32 Lewall 81. 24

Whitney ine 1-47 The chi the arter and companied of white your rection to the state of 3) whiting he 31-9 gw Ht Jeanne Tinrois Januar & Sies on Buren, Horz 131 Rollon 7 41-3 4% 2-42 Jennach & Proposition of Packel. It is to fackel. It is t dale to may there 14-6 2834 24-36 40 44 TIE Frances St / dul 1-11 13-15 19 29 June 8-John H Mc Wermott

VEX. 5T VG FENGE - 5580 - 331 F VACAGE LOT STANCARY FENCE MEW LUB 2-0-485 SERVLE & CUSTOMERS CARS SALES Pumps GAS CONTERESS ST. PAMP

for the this restain and sound in the City of Postlers, County of Sundaylett, samples of White, bounded and described as fallows:

REMIREMENT at the intersection of the southeasterly line of Bolton Street and the W. W. perturbatorly line of Congress Street; ranning thence merth 31 degrees 27 minutes out along the socialesterly line of Boston Street 165.13 feet to Lot No. 64 to storm on Plan of Sommed reserved in the Oraberland Registry of Danis in Book 10, Page 69: running themes south 68 degrees is minutes east along the southwesterly edds of said let 54, 83.75 feet to the southeastorly corner of said but He. Whi remains themse worth 31 days was 23 minutes west along land new or fermanty of Cay A. Demante, 61.30 feet to an iron paper remains themse south 57 days was 57 minutes cost clorg cald becamere's Land 30.42 feat to Let No. 2 as above on Flag of Marantement's Arterio recorded in aformed Registry Book 14, Page 76; randing there's seath it degrees 09 minutes much 153.54 foot slong late No. 2 and 1 to Cararres Street; results themee north his Sogress 06 plantes wast sleen Congress Street 95.50 feat and morth and degrees to minutes west along Congress Street %.52 fort to the point or place of beginning.

A.P.-1213-1221 Congress St., corner of bolton st.

April 8, 1965

Bob & Law Ashe Flying A Service 1217 Congress Street

cc to: Tidewater dealty Co.,
660 Padison Ave., New York, 21, N.Y. cc to: Corporation Counsel

Gentlemins

fermit and certificate of occupancy to authorize use of cortion of service station premises at the above named location for display and sale of used cars are not issuable under the coning ordinance because the sale of automobiles is not an allowable use under the provisions of Section 8-A-3 applying to the B-1 Eusiness Zone in which the property is located.

to understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you should come to this office to file the appeal on forms which are available here. The appeal will need to be made out in the name of and signed by the actual owner of the property.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

AJS:m

BI BUSINESS ZONE



INSPECTION COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Struc	ture
Portland, Ma	nine, April 6, 1965
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND	D. MAUJE
The under signed hereby applies for a permit to in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follows:	erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment se Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and wing specifications:
Location	Bolton St. Within Fire Limits' Dist. No. New Yor. 21, N. Y. Leephone Telephone
Owner's name and address . Lidewater	Realty CO., 600 Lacison Ave. Telephone
	e Flying A dervice, 1217 Congress Stelephone
	Telephone.
	Specifications Plans yes No. of sheets 1
	No. families
	No. families
	Style of roof Roofing Roofing
Estimated cost \$	Fee \$
General L	Description of New Work
To authorize sale of used cars o	n service ctation premises, as per plan
	and the state of t
This application is premiminary In event the appeal is sustained and pay legal fee.	to get settled the question of zoning appeal. I the applicant will furnish complete information,
	impost denica 5/13/65
It is understood that this permit does not include incl	allation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO I	nn teetmen and
	non often water rights w pervice
	tails of New Work
	Is any electrical work involved in this work?If not, what is proposed for sewage?
	Form notice sent?
	Height average grade to highest point of roof
	ssolid or filled land?earth or rock?
Material of foundation	hickness, topbottomcellar
Kind of roof Pice per feet	Roof covering
No of chimpage Material of chimpage	Rooi covering
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or fu	ys
Size Girder Columns under sirde	ersSize Max. on centers
	6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
-	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	, 2nd, roof, roof
if one story building with masonry walls, thickness	s of walls?height?height?
	If a Garage
	e accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated r repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
	Miscellaneous
PPROVED:	
	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?
CS 301	Tidewater Realty Co. Bob & Lew Ashe Flying A Service

Signature of owner By: Takes & Oske

ŕ

<i>(</i>	Mary and
NOTES	Permit No. 65 Location 12 12 1 Grapher Activity Owner 13 12 1 Grapher Activity Date of permit 11 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Í
,	
	I

Complainant's name and address____

BI BUSINESS ZONE CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. 65/9

Date Received Farch 30, 1965

Location 1213-1221 Congress St., cor. Bolton Use of Building Service Station New York 21, k.Y.

Owner's name and address Tidewater Realty Co., 660 Ladison Ave. Telephone St.

Tenant's name and address Bob & Lew Ashe Flying A Service, 1217 Cong. Telephone

Description:	Displaying used cars for sale on the premises.	•
NOTES: 3	130/65- Letter to tenant, which see	2-agf
		70 - 1- 5 Ca 15
7/30/65	- Our fix all been removed	

Cplt. 65-9
Cplt. 1213-1221 doncress st., corner of bolton st.

larch 30, 1965

200 % Law Ashe Flying A Service 1217 Jongress Street

cc to: Tidewater nealty Co. 660 madison Avenue cc to: City Clerk

Gentlemen:

It has some to the attention of this department that you are displaying used cars for sale on the produces of the service station at the above named location. This property is located in a b-1 Business done in which the sale of automabiles is not an allowable use under the Joning Ordinance. The service station use is also non-conforming in this type of zone, but was authorized by the Board of Appeals in 1956.

It is therefore necessary that the sale of used cars at this location he discontinued at once. Now that this violation has been called to your attention, it is hoped that we may have your cooperation in correcting it without delay so that further action by this department may not become necessary.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

v19:w

بمستع

Tidewater Oil Company



824 Boytston Street
P. O. Box 68
CHESTNUT HILL 67, Mass.

NEW FROM AND DISTRICT
MARKETIN DEFARIMENT

Apr:1 8, 1965

E WILRS DIVISION

Mr. Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Sears:

Your letter of March 30, 1965 directed to Tidewater Realty Company, 660 Madison Avenue, New York, New York has been referred to this office for acknowledgment inasmuch as the property located at the corner of Bolten & Congress Streets, Portland, Maine comes under the jurisdiction of this office.

We have forwarded a copy of your letter to our Mr. J. E. McElroy, who is responsible to this office for the handling of this account. Mr. McElroy is located at the Tidewater Oil Company, South Portland, Maine office.

We have requested Mr. McElroy to handle this matter to a satisfactory conclusion and to contact you concerning the violation.

In the event there are any other violations that this office is unaware of, we would appreciate hearing from you.

Cordially yours,

F. W. CROSS

Distribution Development Supervisor

FWC/h

min b

M. r. 1 .

186-0-1 allan 8/23/61 appeal 1213-1221 Congress ST assessors muste Streets Involved 186-78-186. 19) Congress St. Bellen St Massachusetts au M hilney au Sewall II (1-31) Jose II. Sevall. Il Vorances St VDais M. June of . 190 - B-24,24 Congress St. {1173-1261 / 190- H-13,14 new 14 Sewall St. -78-C- It men 43 Douglass St Bellon St {1 -5 } 186-C-49 mean 15 Whitney isc mhitney St {1-47 } Frence: 11-27 massachusetts au {1-57 / 2-60 Douglass II - 79 / 6 - 92 d 98-100

appell: 13-1261 Congress et.

(Never sent) Digres St. 1173-126/ 1175 Cong 1171-117 3 John RY agnes Masgalyen 1175-1177 June Pt. Lullan In Laplani 134 Eller 51 1171-117 3 (Harring ton 1191 Cong St 204 Kondebes 1185-1187 Helen in Co-din 1189-1151 1193-95 1206129 W Druck there garter with 17 Betty of Ny 4-Ng 1206129 W Druck the Parter of 17 Betty of Ny 4-Ng 1213-1221 Frank Pt Long to Cumming DR & Schwarz- Gelange 1227-1231 Frank Pt Long to Cumming DR & Schwarz- Gelange 1233-27 Lee Bieland Sichty 1235-41 Magaria GRogerte 1247-51 Paman JB X 39 Brighton C. 1172-1266 1176 Cong. 55 Chwarf IX. 1186 Cong. Dla Ex Ella My Cummungi Selen Fryon Mersey Glen & Rich 116E117E 112-1178 1182-84 1187-58 48 Penrith De 1190-1192 Main Rever & Pohogani 1154-1212 La Verne Sie de Newme Pear 12/8 Cong 1216- 1221A ren The shill Known Co S 192 middle St 1226-30 RUN Breton pr - 1-55 1198 Carry 25 Botton 8 duhi 1-13 Carol & Rich arthur & Lekensein Barbara & Hudley 15-17 27-15 Fried & Bougherty 3 Carle & Beat of Exettate (Martin & Butter Mann 77.39

,

Bellen 20= 2-56 Francis OF Vere Robinson 16-15 2422 20 Bolton 2426 at Shuky nichaux 26 Britist 28-30 32-36 hjutori Likouske JC 30 Bellow Day 4498 58-52 5456 Roht Cohetney and 1. 47 dus Thicket Manches & 15-17 15 wher hing to a.J.ds 220 main tool Majart Milley Me Farting Michael Wilfred a East, Jes K & Jeanne Marine 22.21 33-31 37-39 35 whitney 41-43 41 whiting a 45-47 135 Botton A (2-42) du 212 Long V Dung a O Donne 22 20 Wheel for & may V Burke 14-16 18-20 16 Whiting 2224 Laurende vor many Church Jones, Jahren John Halley 285~ 3× × 38-40 42-44

energies von

200

en d

Massachusett are 1-17 9 of Hastings 8%. 1-5 Roja Cilona, Daniel & River Lante 19 Man ave 11-13 15-17 25 Man, ave Buskings 31.33 Welwith Stonna Nee 35 Manane 31.33 Welwith Statuy a Nee 39 Manane 35.41 Mark Bonna 45 "1 45.45 June of Melical 45 "1 1245 Welwing the Donna 45 "1 102 Ephange 53 han, John In Pilytinette 5) man are 8-10 Wasothy to Telye 12-10 W Garding 11 olye 12-16 aniello & Laverie Majette 12 Man aver 16-10 guy a Denomare Phelma 18 Men a : 24230 2030 MPhr St May & Soucette 38 has 42 Mara and 76-38 Patte a Waver & Brissitte 44
Win g Hodester on Me Joney
Line Et Mennie Love YEMan. 40 42 44-48 SKITO 5456 X42 Migh 57-62 Levall 57-1-31 1-7 georet Dagenet g Romer 398 Brighting 13-31 Port Levenerica Co NID 2-8 dut skyen 10 Sewall Je

ıaı

A Simala 87 -18-20 Blander H Van Glercon 24 Swell St 22-24 Shart John Charles 24 Centry Que 30-74 Matthew J. Leona C 32 Ken WCX Danis \$7 - 12-26 2-7 Walter & Done 1268 Cruz.
10-18 gro T + Beacher M Baye 22 Cancer Cx
Dony (as St-17-75 De Pulskaptor 17-19 Eastern Real Estate Con 25 Dongles
2423 John My + John My 125 Dongles
37-41 Win R + Lillian M Geblin 134 Belfore
43-45 Whata R + afairte Picharden 45 Dongles
143-45 Whata R + afairte Picharden 45 Dongles
143-45 Romald + Office Manual Picharden
1514-151 France D dut 1-11 13-18 27-15 21.11 /304 Cory

:

AP-1213-1221 Congress Street, corner of Bolton Street

August 22, 1961

co to: Tidowater Healty Company
17 Battery Place
New York, New York
co to: Bice's Flying A Station
1217 Congress Street
co to: Corporation Commed

Centlemons

Tidowster Cil Company Att. Mr. P. J. Gilbert Bex A, West Ind Station

Building permit for crection of a four bay tire display rack approximately 3 feet by 19 feet on cervice station premises at the above named location is not issuable under the Zening Ordinance because the service station use to which the rack is to be accessory is non-conforming in the B-1 husiness Zone in which the property is located, having been established by authorization of the Board of Appeals in 1956, and any extension of such a non-conforming use is forbidden by Section 17-B of the Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly we are nextifying the case to the Corporation Councel, to whose office in toom 208, City Hall, some authorized representative should go to file the appeal.

Very truly yours,

AJ3/Jg

Albert J. Seare Building Inspection Director

·,

Engineering Structural Analysis OÎ. PAFTEN MODULAR TIRE MARKETER

General Cabinet Specifications:

Cabinet "skin" (sides, top, back and doors) are made of 22 Ja. A.I.S.I. cold rolled steel. The structural oraces, channel and base panel are made of 16 da. A.I.S.I. cold rolled steel. The anchor plates and gussets are made of 10 da. A.I.S.I. cold rolled steel. The top and back panels are creased with a diamonal cross brake to rigidize the area and prevent "oil can". All section Components are electrically arc welded into a monopilt structure for maximum strength and to eliminate external fasteners. The tire support bars are made of 12 0.D., 16 Ga. wall welded tubing.

The welded sections are metal preped, zinc chromate primed and two coats of acrylic enamel are baked on for maximum corrosion protection. There are no drilled or punched holes on the exterior to start corrosion break-down. The upper and lower sections are fastened together internally with cadmium plated sheet metal adrews plated to A.S.T.M. Type T.S. Spec #A155-51 T minimum plating thickness.

The building classification for local code requirements is "Non-habitable outdoor storage shed".

Code Specification Analysis is as follows:

* Static Load on Anchor Plates:

Live Load 20 tires = 30# Rack Weight Total

Anchor Plates 1/2 sq.in./unit Louding on Plates 4.17#/sq.in., 500#/sq.ft.

Combined Snow Load and Static Load on Anchor Plates

mack and Tires Snow Load 40#/sq.ft. on 13.7 sq.ft. (2.I.S.C. Northern U.S.) Total

Loading on Plates, 7.02#/sq.in., 1010/sq.ft.

RECEIVED

AUG 18 1961

DEPT. OF BLD'S. INSP. CITY OF PURTLAND

Some in Exp. But maken

Wind Load

30#/sq.ft. on 35.6 sq.ft. 10/8#/wnit
Pullout load on anchor spikes 890#/anchor
Max. Shear Load on Spikes(5/8" diam) 873#/sq.in.

(A.I.S.C. Allowable unit shear
stress - 20,000#/sq.in.)

K-A Engineering Company Elgin, Illinois

Don Krup Chief Engineer

Paul R. Deditt, Professional Engineer Illinois 20620

April 30, 1960

RECEIVED

AUG 18 1961

DEPT. OF BLOW, IMSP.

F FUSINGS ZONE



Estimated cost \$....

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure August 18, 1961. Portland, Maine, To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 1217 Congress St. Location _______ Within Fire Limits? _______ Owner's name and address ______ Rice's Flying A Station, 1217 Congress St. _______ Rice's Flying A Station, 1217 Congress St. ... Dist. No.... Telephone... Contractor's name and address ____ownersNo. of sheets2 ____ Plans <u>yes</u> Specifications..... Architect ... Service Station No. families . Proposed use of building No. families

Last use. HeatStyle of roof . ..RoofingNo. stories Material.... Other buildings on same lot ..

General Description of New Work

To erect (1) tire rack 1914" x 34" as per plans. (to be set on concrete slab)

This is preliminary to get settled the question of zoning appeal. In the event the appeal is sustained the applicant will furnish complete information , the estimated cost and pay legal fee.

It is understood that this permit does not include insta the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B	ACCOUNT 1 D GILLIOI C						
Det	ails of New Work Box "A" West End Station-City						
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?						
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?						
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?						
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof						
Size, front depth	ssolid or filled land?earth or rock?						
Material of foundation Ti	hickness, top bottom cellar						
	Roof covering						
No. of chimneys Material of chimney	of lining Kind of heat fuel						
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or fu	ıll size? Sills						
Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers							
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.							
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof						
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof						
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof						
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?height?height?						
•	If a Garage						
No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be	e accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated						
Will automobile repairing be done other than mino	r repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?						
	Miscellaneous						
PROVED:	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?						
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to						
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are						
	observed? yes						
	1						
	Tidewater Realty Company						
5 301	2. Gilbert						
INSPECTION COPY Signature of ownerby							

NOTES	Form Check Notice	Staking Out Notice	Cert. of Occupancy issued	Final Inspir	Final Notif.	Inspn. closing-in	Notif. closing-in	161	eras	Location 1217 Chances Si

m

B) BUSINESS ZONE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT NO. 61/14 Date Received March 22, 1961
Location 1213-1221 Congress Street Use of Building O
Owner's name and address Tidewater Realty Co., 17 Battery Place Telephone New York, N. Y.
Telephone
Complainant's name and address <u>Krs. Frederick Jeffers</u> , 64 Bolton St. Telephone
Description: One or more trailer trucks being parked on service station premises, one at corner of lot where it blocks view of traffic
NOTES: 3/22/61- Letter to station operator aff FU-A.A.S. 5/31/61 3/30/61- The lave only me tracker truck here at a ferror.
3/30/61- The last only my trules to 1 FU-A.A.S. 3/31/61
adden
+45-244

FU- A.A.J.- 3/31/61

Cplt. 61/14- 1213-1221 Congress St., corner of Bolton Street

march 22, 1961

Br. Goorge 4. dice % Bice's Flying A Service 1217 Congress Street co to: Tidewater Healty Company 17 Battery Flace New York, 4. Y.

Dear Mr. Rice:

A complaint has been made to this department about the off-street parking of trailer trucks on the service station premises at the above naced location. This property is located in a 8-1 Business Zone where it is not lawful under the Loning Ordinance to park more than one commercial motor vehicle at any one time. Therefore, if there has been parking of more than one truck on the property at one time, it has been in violation of the Zoning Ordinance and it is necessary that any such violation be discontinued. Now that this matter has been called to your attention, will you not take the necessary steps to avoid such a violation in the future so that further action by this department may not become necessary?

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Seers Building Inspection Director

AJB:m



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

hillmin Iconal COSSIO APR 2 1957

Cimi of OB AM

Portland	I, Maine, Karch 22, 1957
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	ME. /- /: -
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit t ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of th	to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in acco se City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 1233-1221 Congress Sta. Use of	Building service station No. Stories 1 New Build
Name and address of owner of applianceTidew	ater Oil Co., 27 Main St., So, Fortland
Installer's name and address Bahquer Manufacta	uring Co., 3 Norwood St. Telephone Dorchester, Mass.
Mail to job General	Description of Work
To install oil-fired forced warm air he	ating system and oil burning equipment
IR HEATE	ER, OR POWER BOILER
	rnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	oil
	appliance or casing top of furnace8"toplasteredceilin
Size of chimney fine Sacobalowa Other connection	appliance OVER 4! From sides or back of appliance2! BOOS ons to same fluenone
	Rated maximum demand per hour
	insure proper and safe combustion?yes
5U168RC1 n	E OIL DUDNED
**	er Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes
	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?top
	Size of vent pipe
_	nd Number and capacity of tanks 1-500gal by other
	se
	yas How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furna	ace burners
IF CO	OKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
-	Height of Legs, if any
	ance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From side	s and back From top of smokepipe From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connecti	ons to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so,	, how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?	
MISCELLANEOUS EQU	IPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Programme and the state of the	
	neonyfinkurini dixiganxukhe awardudi dixinkuranzi dikibenzue erk
Applicanimentalimprocupanthonimenturation	encappida mistarque e é de manero en consecue de manero en
	akinadasupa bancanca kadan oqaqua inadika kadan chikin choqa aka kikin ka
knii in kunii in da ka	acquellaneanchdathacatachachachachachachachachachachachachacha
- Llanca marilante	
The consolve months are also an arrival and a second and	anzaishismatatanzanzanataharanzafahadegarezaziis
	heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in
ROVED:	
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person compete
OK. 3-22-57 71.70	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto observed?
	Ranquer Manufacturing Co.
	rannoer Manutacourting VO.

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installerby: Seweence Rodd

NOTES 3-26-57 Both oil burner & Lurinee have Underwriters labot Gilbert + Barker Model SU163RCI Vitroliner Chionney carring No strap in Compaleta 7 High Limit Coursel 8 Ramote Cortrol... a Piping Su, port & Prospetion

į

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

1213-1221 Congress St.-Installation of 3-3000, 1-2000 gallon gracine storage tanks; 1-550 feel oil storage tank and 1-550 waste oil tank for Tidewster Gil Co., by Balwy & Aucsi, Inc. March 19, 1957

Before tanks and piping are covered from view, installer is required to notify Fire Dept. Headquirters of examiness for inspection and to refrain from covering up until approved by Fire Dept.

These tanks of 3000 and 2000 gallons especity are required to to of steel or wrought iron no less in thickness than #7 gauges tanks of 550 gallon caracity #12 gauges and before installation are required to be protected against corresion, even though galvanised, by two con a of ter, aspiraltum, or other suitable rest-resisting paint, and appeals protection wherein corrective soil such as clusters or the like.

This lines connected to underground tanks, other than tubing and except fill lines and test walls, must be provided with double swing joints arranged to permit the tank to nottle without impairing the officiency of the gipe connections.

Owner and installer will have to hear the responsibility for the structural capacity of the tank to support loads from above such as heavy motor trucks.

If tanks will no so located as to in subjected to the action of tide water or "ground water, adequate assessors or weighting suct or provided to prevent "floating" when task is expty or nearly so.

CC: Tidemter Cil Co. 27 Fold St. So. Fortland

(Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

CS-27 Fire Department

EHOT : (2.4.4)



 \mathcal{D}^{r}

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

F00355

	Class of Building or Type of S	EFECTURE	()()()
COTATIS VO	Portiand,	Maine, March 13, 1957	
m d INCDE	CTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTI	LAND, MAINE	£,
The und in accordance w	ersigned hereby applies for a perm with the Laws of the State of Main	it to executive coperatous examins i.e., the Building Code and Zoning	tall the following building structure equipment Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
	f any, submitted herewith and the		Fire Limits? Dist. No
Location	1213-1221 Congress 51	Co 27 Wain St. So. Po	ortland Telephone Telephone
Owner's name	and address Tidewater VII	MDag	Medford NassFelenhone
Contractor's n	ame and address Bagley & M	C - C	Plans
Avchitect		Specifications	No. families
Last use	,	Ct 1s of soof	No. families
Material	No. storiesHe	eat Style of root	Roofing
Other building	gs on same lot		Fee \$ 1.00%
Estimated cos	at \$	ral Description of New W	
1-550 Unde:	O manaxime fuel oil storage rwriters label and paint iring from tank to pumps	ed with asphaltum. Top 1. 2 electric pumps to b 1. 1½" vent pipes on 55 1. 1½" in connection with lift	
			914156
		•	sued with Weino 3/13/57
	•	Permit ls	3/18/57
			us which is to be taken out separately by and in ractor at 1213-1221 Congress St.
Is any plumi	bing involved in this work?	Details of New Work Is any electrical If not, what is p	work involved in this work?
Has septic to	ank notice been sentr	Height average gra	de to highest point of roofearth or rock?
No. of chim	neys Material of e	Dressed or full	size?Size
Framing lu	mber—Kind	Dressed of yar	SizeSize
Corner post	:sSills	Girt or ledger board:	Size
Girders		nns under girders	ary floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Studs (outs	ide walls and carrying partition	s) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in eve	ery floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, 3rd, roof,
Joists :	and rafters: 1st floor	, 210	, 3rd, roof
On cer	iters: 1st floor		, 3rd, roof
Maxin	num span: 1st floor	, 2nd	height?
If one stor	y building with masonry walls, t	hickness of walls?	height?
		If a Garage	mber commercial cars to be accommodated
Will auton	nobile repairing be dolle other th		Miscellaneous
PPROVED:			sturbing of any tree on a public street? no
		Will work require dis	arge of the above work a person competent t
	g John Mon	Will there be in ch	and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
Carl	1070700		and Oity requirement pro-
(CHIEF OF FIRE DEPT	observed?	
ARD-		Tidewater Oil Co	inc.
		~ t3/	

INSPECTION C